From:	Planning Web Posting <pre>cplanning.webposting@lacity.org></pre>
Sent time:	04/16/2020 07:06:59 AM
То:	Planning Internet <pre>cplanning.internet@lacity.org>; Mindy Nguyen <mindy.nguyen@lacity.org></mindy.nguyen@lacity.org></pre>
Subject:	Re: Web Request for Hollywood Center Proejct DEIR Upload

Hi Mindy,

The Hollywood Center Project DEIR is posted.

Rgds, Stephanie

On Mon, Apr 13, 2020 at 12:40 PM Planning Internet <<u>planning.internet@lacity.org</u>> wrote: | Hi Stephanie,

Mindy already copied you on this email, but I'm forwarding it to the Web Posting address all the same.

Best,

Oliver

------ Forwarded message ------From: **Mindy Nguyen** <<u>Mindy.Nguyen@lacity.org</u>> Date: Sun, Apr 12, 2020 at 4:08 PM Subject: Web Request for Hollywood Center Proejct DEIR Upload To: Planning Internet <<u>planning.internet@lacity.org</u>> Cc: Stephanie Luckett <<u>stephanie.luckett@lacity.org</u>>

Hello,

I have a Draft EIR for the Hollywood Center Project (Case No. ENV-2018-2116-EIR) to be uploaded by **Thursday, April 16**, **2020**.

The location of the files to be uploaded can be found here: P:\Share\WebRequest_LargeFiles\Mindy\Hollywood Center Project ELDP\Web Ready.

This Project is an Environmental Leadership Development Project (ELDP) and includes additional requirements for making information public and digitally available. Specifically, there is an additional reference library to be uploaded, consisting of over 200 files, as well as the Administrative Record, which I have been working on directly with Stephanie Luckett. Emails about this Project are also required to be made public and digitally available, and will be required to be uploaded throughout the process.

Attached is a Word Document with the landing page information for the Project DEIR.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you.

--



Mindy Nguyen City Planner Los Angeles City Planning 221 N. Figueroa St., Suite 1350 Los Angeles, CA 90012 Planning4LA.org



T: (213) 847-3674